

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**13 CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013**

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS ...RESPONDENTS

...
Mr.S.D. Karkare, Advocate for Petitioner

...
**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE &
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 20th FEBRUARY, 2018.

PER COURT:-

1. Notice to respondent No.1, who is said to the present Deputy Superintendent, Land Records, Parbhani. It is submitted that the measurement is not yet made, notice returnable on 04.04.2018.

**(SUNIL K. KOTWAL)
JUDGE**

**(T.V. NALAWADE)
JUDGE**