

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

907 **CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018**  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 7363 OF 2013

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN  
**VERSUS**  
PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. Karkare S.D.  
AGP for Respondents/State : Mr. M.M. Nerlikar

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND  
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2018**

**PER COURT :**

Today, learned A.G.P. has produced on record correspondence of the Deputy Superintendent, Land Record, Parbhani, dated 11th March, 2018 showing that as per the order of this Court, the survey has been carried out and the record is sent to the local body and further steps are required to be taken by the local body. So, the present respondent Nos.1 and 2

are discharged and the proceeding is dropped against them.

2. Issue notice to respondent No.3 only, returnable on 20th August, 2018.

( **SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.**  )

( **T.V. NALWADE, J.**  )