

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.60 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7363 OF 2015**

Mohammad Moinoddin Mohd. Azimoddin ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Priya Patil & ors ..RESPONDENTS

Mr S.D. Karkare, Advocate for petitioner;
Mrs M.A. Deshpande, A.G.P. for respondent/State;

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATE : 16th JANUARY, 2019

ORAL ORDER :

Learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that steps are already taken. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to satisfy the office. If objections are removed, post the petition for admission as per its usual turn.

**(S.M.GAVHANE)
JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)
JUDGE**

Tupe