

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.60 OF 2018
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.7363 OF 2013**

Mohammad Moinoddin s/o Mohd.
Azimoddin Ansari

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

Priya Patil & ors.

..RESPONDENTS

Mr S. S. Bora, Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
R. G. AVACHAT, JJ.**

DATE : 4th July, 2019

ORAL ORDER:

None present for the petitioner.

Stand over to 25th July, 2019.

In the meantime, learned Counsel for the petitioner to take appropriate steps in view of office objections.

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

sjk