

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

94 CONTEMPT PETITION NO.60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN
VERSUS
PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the respondent no. 3 : Mr. S.S. Bora
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 13 MARCH 2023

PC :

None present for the petitioner though the matter is
circulated.

2. Stand over to 17 April 2023.
3. Not to be circulated prior thereto.

**[M. M. SATHAYE]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/