

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

988 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN
VERSUS
PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...
AGP for the respondent – State : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni
Advocate for respondent no. 3 : Mr. S.S. Bora
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 20 MARCH 2024

PC :

Pursuant to the direction in writ petition no. 7363 of 2013 dated 24-03-2015, the Deputy Superintendent of Land Records, Parbhani has carried out the measurement and has demarcated the encroachment. By the order, the Deputy Superintendent of Land Records, Parbhani was supposed to forward a copy of the report to the Collector, Parbhani and the Municipal Commissioner, Parbhani. He shall do so.

2. Stand over to 17-04-2024.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[MANGESH S. PATIL]
JUDGE**

arp/