



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

955 CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013

Mohammad Moinoddin Mohd. Azimoddin

VERSUS

Priya Patil And Others

...

Mr. S.D. Karkare - Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. S. D. Ghayal – Addl.G.P. for Respondent/State
Mr. S. S. Bora – Advocate for Respondent No. 3

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT
AND
NEERAJ P DHOTE, JJ.

DATED : 27TH FEBRUARY, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is present. Mr. S. S. Bora, learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No. 3 submits that Respondent No. 3 is in the process of complying with the order of this Court, and seeks sometime.
2. By consent, stand over to 9th April, 2025.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE

[R. G. AVACHAT]
JUDGE