



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN
VERSUS

PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. S. D. Karkare
Addl. GP for Respondents-State : Mr. S. D. Ghayal
Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr. S.S. Bora

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J. AND
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

Dated : April 29, 2025

PER COURT :-

Not before the Bench of which Hon'ble Smt. Justice
Manjusha Deshpande is a member.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.) (NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)

Omkar Joshi