

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6348 OF 2025
IN CP/60/2018

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN
VERSUS
PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Karkare S.D.
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.S. Bora

...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **06.04.2026**

PER COURT:

Learned counsel Mr. Bora for respondent No.3 submits that the process of checking of documents is going on and notices are also issued to the encroachers, however, certain additional time will be required which will be of two months at least. However, considering the fact that sufficient time is already granted to the Municipal Corporation, we grant period of only one month and that to by way of last chance. As such, stand over to 04.05.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)