

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONT. PETITION NO. 60 OF 2018
IN WP/7363/2013

MOHAMMAD MOINODDIN MOHD. AZIMODDIN
VERSUS
PRIYA PATIL AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondents: Mr. P.S. Patil
Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. S.S. Bora
...

CORAM : **SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : **04.05.2026**

PER COURT:

1. None for the petitioner.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the respondent No.3, stand over to 02.07.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)